The total of all court costs may be 

added to the amount of the judgment rendered in the case and reimbursed to the 

filing party upon the collection of judgment monies. 

CIVIL CASES 

Effective August 1, 2011, the monetary jurisdiction of the Van Wert 

Municipal Court is fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00).  Filing fees will be as per 

attached civil deposit fee schedule.  Any court fees that cannot be paid by the 

established deposit will be billed to the petitioner. 

RULE 55 

PAYMENT OF FINES 

In cases where a fine and costs are assessed, the payment will be made